TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM728289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ovo Joint Venture LLC DBA Ovo		05/16/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XGEN, LLC
Street Address:	201 Precision Rd
City:	Horsham
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5686779	SILKSKYN
Registration Number:	5178847	OVO
Registration Number:	5178848	OVO LIFESTYLE TOYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616256572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5616256575

Email: ustrademarks@mchaleslavin.com

Correspondent Name: Carl J Spagnuolo Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Blvd.

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl J. Spagnuolo
SIGNATURE:	/Carl J. Spagnuolo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Exct Corrective Assignment for XGEN, LLC#page1.tif source=Exct Corrective Assignment for XGEN, LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007723 FRAME: 0010**

ASSIGNMENT

		ADDICTION			
ASSIGNOR:	Ovo Joint Venture LLC DBA Ovo				
	Status:	Delaware Limited Liability Company			
	Address:	59 Lake Dr			
	City:	Hightstown	State/Zip:	New Jersey 08520	
ASSIGNEE	XGEN, LL	LLC			
	Status:	Delaware Limited Liability Co	ompany		
	Address:	201 Precision Rd			
City:	Horsham	State/Zi	p: Pennsylvani	ia 19044	
TRADEMARK/SEI	RVICE MARI	K: See Addendum for three lis	ted trademarks		
Dollar (\$1.00) and of their successors, assignifications of their successors, assignifications of their successors, assignifications of the Assignor and all applications of the Assignor of t	her good and very her good and very her good and very her good and very her for further assign for Trademark om, including to agrees to exercin or require	s all right, title and interest in an Registration in foreign countriche right to claim International Coute any papers or perform any ed by Assignee to obtain said	of acquiring the signor hereby assigning the title and into which may evolve ithout limitation, do to said Tradema as and any registriconvention priority acts required to	ame; in consideration of One ins to the Assignee, including crest and goodwill associated to or have evolved therefrom, the right to sue and collect tark(s) in all foreign countries, rations which may evolve or or; and	
Date: <u>5//</u>	<u>/aa</u>	Assignof:			
STATE OF FOR		Frank Koretsky Title: M			
the person described i	n, and who ex	2022, personally appeared the ecuted the foregoing assignmentall for the purpose therein expression.	Instrument and a	vidual, to me known to be cknowledge to me that he	

Personally known _____; Produced ID & type _____

Notary Public State of Florida
Rens Rabens
My Commission HH 154176
Expires 07/21/2025
TRADEMARK

Notary Public

REEL: 007723 FRAME: 0011

ADDENDUM

Trademarks:

SILKSKYN Serial No. 87443877 Registration No. 5686779 Attny No. 5942U.011
 OVO Serial No. 86406326 Registration No. 5178847 Attny No. 5942U.008

3. OVO LIFESTYLE TOYS Serial No. 86406363 Registration No. **5178848** Attny No. 5942U.009

TRADEMARK REEL: 007723 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 05/17/2022